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SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES - RATES

AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK (Cont'd)

E. ABN Premier Bundle

*

All Non-Recurring charges, including change order charges, can be found in the ABN Price List in this
tariff, Under the appropriate local service descriptions (i.e. AT&T business Lines and Trunks, AT&T

DS-1 Digital Facilities, AT&T ISDN-PRI).

DS-1 Facility

DOD Digital Facility

Two Way Combo Digital Facility
DID/DOD Digital Facility

DID Digital Facility

High-Cap Inbound

DS-1 Facility on DEF/ACCU-RING

DOD Digital Facility

Two Way Combo Digital Facility
DID/DOD Digital Facility

DID Digital Facility

DID Number Blocks
Initial 20 numbers, per block

Each Additional 10 numbers, per block

See 1.4.2.A of this tariff.

Monthly Rate
Min.* Max.

$ 635.00
$ 635.00
$1,465.00
$1,465.00

$1,590.00

Monthly Rate
Min.* Max.

$ 485.00
$ 485.00
$1,315.00
$1,315.00

Monthly Rate
Min.* Max.

$6.60
$3.30
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(€)
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