AT&T Communications of New York, Inc.

P.S.C. No. 27 -- Telephone
Leaf No. 30
Local Exchange Services
Revision: 2
Effective Date: May 14, 2014
Superseding Revision: 1

SECTION 8 - AT&T LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES - RATES

8.14 AT&T BUSINESS NETWORK (Cont'd)

E. <u>ABN Premier Bundle</u>

All Non-Recurring charges, including change order charges, can be found in the ABN Price List in this tariff, Under the appropriate local service descriptions (i.e. AT&T business Lines and Trunks, AT&T DS-1 Digital Facilities, AT&T ISDN-PRI).

	Monthly Rate		
	Min.*	Max.	
DS-1 Facility			
DOD Digital Facility		\$ 635.00	(C)
Two Way Combo Digital Facility		\$ 635.00	
DID/DOD Digital Facility		\$1,465.00	
DID Digital Facility		\$1,465.00	(C)
High-Cap Inbound		\$1,590.00	
	Monthly Rate		
	Min.*	Max.	
DS-1 Facility on DEF/ACCU-RING			
DOD Digital Facility		\$ 485.00	(C)
Two Way Combo Digital Facility		\$ 485.00	
DID/DOD Digital Facility		\$1,315.00	
DID Digital Facility		\$1,315.00	(C)
	Monthly Rate		
	Min.*	<u>Max.</u>	
DID Number Blocks			
Initial 20 numbers, per block		\$6.60	
Each Additional 10 numbers, per block		\$3.30	

^{*} See 1.4.2.A of this tariff.

Issued by: Linda Guay-Tariff Administrator